
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053713-2025 

Award

Luminate Education Group - Tender for the provision of
Waste Services

Luminate Education Group

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-053713
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0551e1 (view related notices)
Published 3 September 2025, 6:16pm

Scope 

Reference

LEG T167

Description

Luminate Education Group (LEG and/or the Group) is a Further and Higher Education
provider based in the Leeds City Region, and one of the largest education groups in the
UK.

Home to 26,000 students across over 20 sites located in Leeds, Harrogate and Keighley;
LEG aims to make a positive difference to the lives of our students and apprentices, by
delivering high-quality teaching and training opportunities that will improve outcomes and
change lives.

We are out to tender for the provision of Waste Collection Services across the Group. For
further information, please refer to the ITT .

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053713-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/053713-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-0551e1


Page 2 to 8

 

Contract 1. LEG T167 - Waste Services Tender

Supplier

Bagnall & Morris (Waste Services) Ltd

Contract value

£432,875 excluding VAT

£519,450 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

3 September 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

3 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 12 September 2025

8 working days



Page 3 to 8

Earliest date the contract will be signed

16 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2028

Possible extension to 30 September 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

1year + 1 year

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

Information about tenders 

5 tenders received

5 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 8

1 supplier awarded contracts

4 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Unsuccessful suppliers

Lili Waste Services Limited

Premier Waste Recycling Ltd.

Reconomy (UK) Ltd

SUEZ Recycling and Recovery UK Ltd

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Suppliers 

Bagnall & Morris (Waste Services) Ltd

Companies House: 03473370

Iris House, Dock Road South, Bromborough

Wirral

CH62 4SQ



Page 5 to 8

United Kingdom

Telephone: 03301234100

Email: Kristian.green@bandmwaste.com

Website: https://www.bandmwaste.com/location/west-yorkshire/

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. LEG T167 - Waste Services Tender

Lili Waste Services Limited

Companies House: 08952064

6 Lyons Crescent

Tonbridge

TN9 1EX

United Kingdom

Region: UKJ46 - West Kent

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:Kristian.green@bandmwaste.com
https://www.bandmwaste.com/location/west-yorkshire/


Page 6 to 8

Premier Waste Recycling Ltd.

Companies House: 07566881

Drum Industrial Estate

Birtley

DH2 1ST

United Kingdom

Region: UKC14 - Durham CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Reconomy (UK) Ltd

Companies House: 02951661

Stafford Court, Stafford Park 1

Telford

TF3 3BD

United Kingdom

Region: UKG21 - Telford and Wrekin

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No



Page 7 to 8

SUEZ Recycling and Recovery UK Ltd

Companies House: 02291198

Grenfell Road

Maidenhead

SL6 1ES

United Kingdom

Region: UKJ11 - Berkshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contracting authority 

Luminate Education Group

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10024962

Leeds City College, Park Lane

Leeds

LS3 1AA

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@luminate.ac.uk

Website: https://luminate.ac.uk/

mailto:procurement@luminate.ac.uk
https://luminate.ac.uk


Page 8 to 8

Region: UKE42 - Leeds

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. LEG T167 - Waste Services Tender
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Information about tenders
	Unsuccessful suppliers

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	Bagnall & Morris (Waste Services) Ltd
	Lili Waste Services Limited
	Premier Waste Recycling Ltd.
	Reconomy (UK) Ltd
	SUEZ Recycling and Recovery UK Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Luminate Education Group


		2025-12-17T21:44:40+0000
	TCPDF




